FILE NO. 070427

MOTION NO.

M07-45

[Appointment of Interim Clerk of the Board.]

Motion appointing Kay Gulbengay as the Interim Clerk of the Board pursuant to Charter section 2.117.

WHEREAS, Charter section 2.117 provides that the Board of Supervisors shall appoint a Clerk of the Board; and,

WHEREAS, A vacancy currently exists in the position of the Clerk of the Board; and,

WHEREAS, The Board met in closed session to consider the appointment of a Clerk of the Board; and

WHEREAS, The Board wishes to appoint on an interim basis a Clerk of the Board to serve until such a time as the Board permanently appoints a Clerk of the Board; now be it

MOVED, Kay Gulbengay is hereby appointed Clerk of the Board and shall have all of the duties and responsibilities set forth in section 2.117 of the Charter; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That Kay Gulbengay shall serve as Clerk of the Board, pursuant to Charter section 2.117 until such a time that the Board appoints a Clerk of the Board who will serve on a permanent basis.

Supervisor Peskin BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Motion

File Number: 070427

Date Passed: April 10, 2007

Motion appointing Kay Gulbengay as the Interim Clerk of the Board pursuant to Charter section 2.117.

April 10, 2007 Board of Supervisors — RECEIVED AND ASSIGNED: Board of Supervisors April 10, 2007 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 070427 Enacted No.: M07-45 I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on April 10, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Kay Gulbengay Interim Clerk of the Board